Pursuant to Article 36 of the Rule of Practice and Procedure of the State Electricity Regulatory Commission (Official Gazette of BiH, 2/05) and Article 7 of the Licensing Rule (Official Gazette of BiH, 87/12 and 98/15), the State Electricity Regulatory Commission, at the session held on 25 February 2016 adopted

DECISION

ON FORMAT AND CONTENT OF LICENSE APPLICATION FORMS

Article 1

(Subject)

This Decision shall specify the title, format and content of license application forms in the licensing proceedings conducted by the State Electricity Regulatory Commission (hereinafter: SERC).

Article 2

(Types of Forms)

- (1) License applications in the proceedings conducted by SERC shall be filed on forms into which data on fulfilling the criteria for the granting of the license and applying all license requirements are entered.
- (2) License application forms in the proceedings conducted by SERC shall be:
 - a) Application for issuance of the license for performance of the activity of electricity transmission (form L-PEE);
 - b) Application for issuance of the license for performance of the activity of an independent system operator (form L-NOS);
 - c) Application for issuance of the license for performance of the activity of international electricity trading (form L-MT);
 - d) Application for issuance of the license for performance of the activity of trade in and supply with electricity in the BiH territory (form L-TISBiH);
 - e) Application for issuance of the license for performance of the activity of electricity distribution (form L-D);
 - f) Application for issuance of the license for performance of the activity of electricity generation for facilities with installed capacity exceeding 1 MW (form L-P); and
 - g) Application for issuance of the permit for construction of electricity generation facilities (form L-IOP).

Article 3

(Availability of Forms)

The forms as specified by this Decision shall be an integral part of this Decision and may be obtained at the SERC seat or downloaded in electronic form from the SERC website.

Article 4

(Annulment of the Previous Decision)

With the entry into force of this Decision, the Decision on formats and content of license application forms (Official Gazette of BiH, 95/12) shall become null and void.

Article 5

(Entry into Force)

This Decision shall enter into force on the eighth day after the publishing in the Official Gazette of BiH and shall also be published in the official gazettes of the entities and Brčko District of Bosnia and Herzegovina.

Number: 05-02-2-085-1/16 25 February 2016 Tuzla Chairman of the Commission

Milorad Tuševljak